NCAA Division I-A Revenue Expense (2004-

Source: Office of Postsecondary Education

Institution Name

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN-ANN ARBOR
THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA

LOUISIANA STATE UNIV

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME

OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY-MAIN CAMPUS
TEXAS A & M UNIVERSITY

AUBURN UNIVERSITY MAIN CAMPUS
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-MADISON
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA NORMAN CAMF
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS MAIN CAMPUS
THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON-SEATTLE C#
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE AND S
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO AT BOULDER
PURDUE UNIVERSITY-MAIN CAMPUS

schools

2005)

Total Profitable

Total Breakeven

Total Unprofitable
Total Institutions

BCS Profitable

BCS Breakeven

BCS Unprofitable
Total BCS

Non-BCS Profitable

Non-BCS Breakeven

Non-BCS Unprofitable

Total Non-BCS
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Revenue Expense
53,204,171 14,489,472
50,895,838 12,532,495
46,396,107 10,690,874
42,979,669 14,106,325
39,657,764 12,175,610
43,317,641 16,144,658
41,754,817 15,092,475
51,810,607 25,711,478
37,714,172 12,513,549
40,559,427 16,374,577
33,236,463 10,746,179
34,105,659 12,214,995
32,275,608 14,584,731
27,783,961 11,695,261
29,326,709 13,586,845
29,274,872 13,711,231
27,100,356 13,400,762
29,266,694 16,694,449
22,377,743 10,175,665
22,334,140 10,512,496
19,631,403 7,868,332
19,954,557 8,466,372
29,568,437 18,124,566
25,263,319 13,842,147
22,053,568 10,935,305
23,381,508 12,287,197
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Profit/Loss

38,714,699
38,363,343
35,705,233
28,873,344
27,482,154
27,172,983
26,662,342
26,099,129
25,200,623
24,184,850
22,490,284
21,890,664
17,690,877
16,088,700
15,739,864
15,563,641
13,699,594
12,572,245
12,202,078
11,821,644
11,763,071
11,488,185
11,443,871
11,421,172
11,118,263
11,094,311

59.8%
6.0%
34.2%

86.2%
1.5%
12.3%

28.8%
9.6%
61.5%

Profit as %o
Revenue

72.8%
75.4%
77.0%
67.2%
69.3%
62.7%
63.9%
50.4%
66.8%
59.6%
67.7%
64.2%
54.8%
57.9%
53.7%
53.2%
50.6%
43.0%
54.5%
52.9%
59.9%
57.6%
38.7%
45.2%
50.4%
47.4%



UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA-COLUME
OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY-MAIN CAMI
NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY AT F
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT LINCOLN
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI-COLUMBIA
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT URBANA-CHAI
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI MAIN CAMPU
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-TWIN CITIES
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY AT THE TEMP
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH-MAIN CAMPU
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAI
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-LOS ANGELES
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-MAI
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-BERKELEY
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING

UNITED STATES MILITARY ACADEMY
WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY-FRESNO
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO-MAIN CAMPL
BOSTON COLLEGE

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE

TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY

FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY

TROY STATE UNIVERSITY-MAIN CAMPUS
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA-MAIN CAMPUS
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT EL PASO
BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY

MARSHALL UNIVERSITY

INDIANA UNIVERSITY-BLOOMINGTON
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI
CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY-NEW BRUNSWICK
OHIO UNIVERSITY-MAIN CAMPUS

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY

MIDDLE TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY

schools

19,224,526
18,935,014
14,693,373
20,671,989
15,907,400
18,246,005
17,963,276
15,958,445
15,274,930
16,849,754
17,809,736
19,291,555
17,332,920
17,195,807
14,631,743
17,170,945
18,483,173
14,743,414
10,936,408
11,383,885
11,067,081
9,792,405
17,091,988
7,501,957
8,839,775
9,904,767
9,156,157
6,875,650
13,418,390
14,453,560
11,036,267
7,814,061
16,609,920
19,288,846
8,819,805
4,977,745
6,492,419
3,512,268
5,164,810
17,304,145
6,075,559
3,942,425
5,422,949
10,538,427
4,969,368
3,572,222
10,667,176
3,764,754
7,632,247
3,892,130
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8,798,324
8,625,007
5,157,534
11,174,834
6,779,057
9,137,462
9,060,219
7,264,838
7,639,069
9,450,959
10,438,329
12,087,934
10,531,683
10,679,344
8,430,936
11,328,836
12,741,535
10,068,010
6,433,063
7,087,567
6,917,088
6,278,729
13,745,980
4,203,604
5,620,774
6,686,483
6,137,066
4,302,153
11,064,328
12,296,133
8,988,147
6,068,649
15,008,967
17,823,630
7,561,833
3,892,475
5,654,807
2,790,692
4,605,644
16,812,582
5,585,829
3,482,093
4,992,762
10,109,936
4,928,391
3,572,222
10,667,176
3,764,754
7,632,247
3,892,130

10,426,202
10,310,007
9,535,839
9,497,155
9,128,343
9,108,543
8,903,057
8,693,607
7,635,861
7,398,795
7,371,407
7,203,621
6,801,237
6,516,463
6,200,807
5,842,109
5,741,638
4,675,404
4,503,345
4,296,318
4,149,993
3,513,676
3,346,008
3,298,353
3,219,001
3,218,284
3,019,091
2,573,497
2,354,062
2,157,427
2,048,120
1,745,412
1,600,953
1,465,216
1,257,972
1,085,270
837,612
721,576
559,166
491,563
489,730
460,332
430,187
428,491
40,977

N elNeolNoNe)

54.2%
54.4%
64.9%
45.9%
57.4%
49.9%
49.6%
54.5%
50.0%
43.9%
41.4%
37.3%
39.2%
37.9%
42.4%
34.0%
31.1%
31.7%
41.2%
37.7%
37.5%
35.9%
19.6%
44.0%
36.4%
32.5%
33.0%
37.4%
17.5%
14.9%
18.6%
22.3%

9.6%

7.6%
14.3%
21.8%
12.9%
20.5%
10.8%

2.8%

8.1%
11.7%

7.9%

4.1%

0.8%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%



SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND-COLLEGE PARK
MIAMI UNIVERSITY-OXFORD

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA

EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA AT MONROE
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY

VIRGINIA MILITARY INSTITUTE
STANFORD UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA AT BIRMINGHAM
UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO

UNIVERSITY OF TULSA

BAYLOR UNIVERSITY

ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY-MAIN CAMF
EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA AT LAFAYETTE
BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY-MAIN
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS MAIN CAMPUS
UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA-RENO
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON-UNIVERSITY PA
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS

DUKE UNIVERSITY

NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY-MAIN CA
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI-MAIN CAMPU¢
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

RICE UNIVERSITY

NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS

SUNY AT BUFFALO

KENT STATE UNIVERSITY-MAIN CAMPUS
UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO

UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA-LAS VEGAS
UNIVERSITY OF AKRON MAIN CAMPUS
UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA
FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY-BOCA RA1
SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY

BALL STATE UNIVERSITY

schools

7,906,391
9,290,976
4,464,311
5,293,997
5,360,281
2,879,053
1,734,872
7,226,136
1,361,918
10,251,632
5,033,862
1,996,166
4,034,571
6,500,150
1,727,986
2,355,559
1,867,704
1,286,266
2,374,803
5,664,134
8,958,560
2,471,430
3,073,861
1,430,676
7,727,680
2,051,337
5,238,462
3,445,782
1,535,550
3,486,850
2,267,048
4,621,399
991,824
777,969
1,424,249
2,597,623
868,287
2,262,178
969,358
1,253,550
799,737
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7,906,391
9,301,052
4,545,311
5,379,609
5,529,883
3,050,592
2,161,094
7,771,751
1,967,773
10,900,533
5,998,002
3,098,701
5,149,534
7,640,954
2,963,601
3,637,901
3,156,257
2,607,302
3,703,868
7,066,392
10,423,271
3,981,470
4,608,538
2,976,279
9,314,704
3,642,934
7,078,927
5,492,701
3,632,952
5,870,723
4,655,778
7,030,197
3,473,132
3,466,219
4,235,361
5,486,749
3,764,563
5,186,735
3,895,829
4,181,856
3,909,226

0

(10,076)
(81,000)
(85,612)
(169,602)
(171,539)
(426,222)
(545,615)
(605,855)
(648,901)
(964,140)
(1,102,535)
(1,114,963)
(1,140,804)
(1,235,615)
(1,282,342)
(1,288,553)
(1,321,036)
(1,329,065)
(1,402,258)
(1,464,711)
(1,510,040)
(1,534,677)
(1,545,603)
(1,587,024)
(1,591,597)
(1,840,465)
(2,046,919)
(2,097,402)
(2,383,873)
(2,388,730)
(2,408,798)
(2,481,308)
(2,688,250)
(2,811,112)
(2,889,126)
(2,896,276)
(2,924,557)
(2,926,471)
(2,928,306)
(3,109,489)

1,624,392,959 966,524,535 657,868,424

0.0%
-0.1%
-1.8%
-1.6%
-3.2%
-6.0%

-24.6%
-7.6%
-44.5%
-6.3%
-19.2%
-55.2%
-27.6%
-17.6%
-71.5%
-54.4%
-69.0%
-102.7%
-56.0%
-24.8%
-16.3%
-61.1%
-49.9%
-108.0%
-20.5%
-77.6%
-35.1%
-59.4%
-136.6%
-68.4%
-105.4%
-52.1%
-250.2%
-345.5%
-197.4%
-111.2%
-333.6%
-129.3%
-301.9%
-233.6%
-388.8%

40.5%



