NCAA Division I-A Revenue Expense (2004-2005) Source: Office of Postsecondary Education

Total Profitable	70	59.8%
Total Breakeven	7	6.0%
Total Unprofitable	40	34.2%
Total Institutions	117	
BCS Profitable	56	86.2%
BCS Breakeven	1	1.5%
BCS Unprofitable	8	12.3%
Total BCS	65	
Non-BCS Profitable	15	28.8%
Non-BCS Breakeven	5	9.6%
Non-BCS Unprofitable	32	61.5%
Total Non-BCS	52	

				Profit as %
Institution Name	Revenue	Expense	Profit/Loss	Revenue
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN	53,204,171	14,489,472	38,714,699	72.8%
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA	50,895,838	12,532,495	38,363,343	75.4%
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN-ANN ARBOR	46,396,107	10,690,874	35,705,233	77.0%
THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA	42,979,669	14,106,325	28,873,344	67.2%
LOUISIANA STATE UNIV	39,657,764	12,175,610	27,482,154	69.3%
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	43,317,641	16,144,658	27,172,983	62.7%
UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME	41,754,817	15,092,475	26,662,342	63.9%
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY-MAIN CAMPUS	51,810,607	25,711,478	26,099,129	50.4%
TEXAS A & M UNIVERSITY	37,714,172	12,513,549	25,200,623	66.8%
AUBURN UNIVERSITY MAIN CAMPUS	40,559,427	16,374,577	24,184,850	59.6%
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY	33,236,463	10,746,179	22,490,284	67.7%
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-MADISON	34,105,659	12,214,995	21,890,664	64.2%
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA NORMAN CAM	F 32,275,608	14,584,731	17,690,877	54.8%
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS MAIN CAMPUS	27,783,961	11,695,261	16,088,700	57.9%
THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	29,326,709	13,586,845	15,739,864	53.7%
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	29,274,872	13,711,231	15,563,641	53.2%
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON-SEATTLE C.	<i>4</i> 27,100,356	13,400,762	13,699,594	50.6%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA	29,266,694	16,694,449	12,572,245	43.0%
OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY	22,377,743	10,175,665	12,202,078	54.5%
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY	22,334,140	10,512,496	11,821,644	52. 9%
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY	19,631,403	7,868,332	11,763,071	59.9%
KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY	19,954,557	8,466,372	11,488,185	57.6%
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA	29,568,437	18,124,566	11,443,871	38.7%
VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE AND S	5 25,263,319	13,842,147	11,421,172	45.2%
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO AT BOULDER	22,053,568			50.4%
PURDUE UNIVERSITY-MAIN CAMPUS	23,381,508	12,287,197	11,094,311	47.4%

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA-COLUME	19,224,526	8,798,324	10,426,202	54.2%
OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY-MAIN CAMI	18,935,014	8,625,007	10,310,007	54.4%
NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY AT F	14,693,373	5,157,534	9,535,839	64.9%
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT LINCOLN	20,671,989	11,174,834	9,497,155	45.9%
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI-COLUMBIA	15,907,400	6,779,057	9,128,343	57.4%
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY	18,246,005	9,137,462	9,108,543	49.9%
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT URBANA-CHAI	17,963,276	9,060,219	8,903,057	49.6%
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI MAIN CAMPU	15,958,445	7,264,838	8,693,607	54.5%
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-TWIN CITIES	15,274,930	7,639,069	7,635,861	50.0%
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON	16,849,754	9,450,959	7,398,795	43.9%
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY AT THE TEMP	17,809,736	10,438,329	7,371,407	41.4%
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH-MAIN CAMPU	19,291,555	12,087,934	7,203,621	37.3%
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAI	17,332,920	10,531,683	6,801,237	39.2%
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI	17,195,807	10,679,344	6,516,463	37.9%
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA	14,631,743	8,430,936	6,200,807	42.4%
WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY	17,170,945	11,328,836	5,842,109	34.0%
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-LOS ANGELES	18,483,173	12,741,535	5,741,638	31.1%
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY	14,743,414	10,068,010	4,675,404	31.7%
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-MAI	10,936,408	6,433,063	4,503,345	41.2%
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY	11,383,885	7,087,567	4,296,318	37.7%
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH	11,067,081	6,917,088	4,149,993	37.5%
MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY	9,792,405	6,278,729	3,513,676	35.9%
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-BERKELEY	17,091,988	13,745,980	3,346,008	19.6%
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING	7,501,957	4,203,604	3,298,353	44.0%
UNITED STATES MILITARY ACADEMY	8,839,775	5,620,774	3,219,001	36.4%
WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY	9,904,767	6,686,483	3,218,284	32.5%
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY-FRESNO	9,156,157	6,137,066	3,019,091	33.0%
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO-MAIN CAMPL	6,875,650	4,302,153	2,573,497	37.4%
BOSTON COLLEGE	13,418,390	11,064,328	2,354,062	17.5%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	14,453,560	12,296,133	2,157,427	14.9%
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE	11,036,267	8,988,147	2,048,120	18.6%
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY	7,814,061	6,068,649	1,745,412	22.3%
SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY	16,609,920	15,008,967	1,600,953	9.6%
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY	19,288,846	17,823,630	1,465,216	7.6%
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY	8,819,805	7,561,833	1,257,972	14.3%
FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY	4,977,745	3,892,475	1,085,270	21.8%
SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY	6,492,419	5,654,807	837,612	12.9%
TROY STATE UNIVERSITY-MAIN CAMPUS	3,512,268	2,790,692	721,576	20.5%
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA	5,164,810	4,605,644	559,166	10.8%
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA-MAIN CAMPUS	17,304,145	16,812,582	491,563	2.8%
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT EL PASO	6,075,559	5,585,829	489,730	8.1%
BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY	3,942,425	3,482,093	460,332	11.7%
MARSHALL UNIVERSITY	5,422,949	4,992,762	430,187	7.9%
INDIANA UNIVERSITY-BLOOMINGTON	10,538,427	10,109,936	428,491	4.1%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI	4,969,368	4,928,391	40,977	0.8%
CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY	3,572,222	3,572,222	0	0.0%
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY-NEW BRUNSWICK	10,667,176	10,667,176	0	0.0%
OHIO UNIVERSITY-MAIN CAMPUS	3,764,754	3,764,754	0	0.0%
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY	7,632,247	7,632,247	0	0.0%
MIDDLE TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY	3,892,130	3,892,130	0	0.0%

schools

SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIVERSITY	7,906,391	7,906,391	0	0.0%
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND-COLLEGE PARK	9,290,976	9,301,052	(10,076)	-0.1%
MIAMI UNIVERSITY-OXFORD	4,464,311	4,545,311	(81,000)	-1.8%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA	5,293,997	5,379,609	(85,612)	-1.6%
EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY	5,360,281	5,529,883	(169,602)	-3.2%
LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY	2,879,053	3,050,592	(171,539)	-6.0%
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA AT MONROE	1,734,872	2,161,094	(426,222)	-24.6%
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY	7,226,136	7,771,751	(545,615)	-7.6%
VIRGINIA MILITARY INSTITUTE	1,361,918	1,967,773	(605,855)	-44.5%
STANFORD UNIVERSITY	10,251,632	10,900,533	(648,901)	-6.3%
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA AT BIRMINGHAM	5,033,862	5,998,002	(964,140)	-19.2%
UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO	1,996,166	3,098,701	(1,102,535)	-55.2%
UNIVERSITY OF TULSA	4,034,571	5,149,534	(1,114,963)	-27.6%
BAYLOR UNIVERSITY	6,500,150	7,640,954	(1,140,804)	-17.6%
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY-MAIN CAMF	1,727,986	2,963,601	(1,235,615)	-71.5%
EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY	2,355,559	3,637,901	(1,282,342)	-54.4%
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY	1,867,704	3,156,257	(1,288,553)	-69.0%
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA AT LAFAYETTE	1,286,266	2,607,302	(1,321,036)	-102.7%
BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY-MAIN	2,374,803	3,703,868	(1,329,065)	-56.0%
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS MAIN CAMPUS	5,664,134	7,066,392	(1,402,258)	-24.8%
UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT	8,958,560	10,423,271	(1,464,711)	-16.3%
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA-RENO	2,471,430	3,981,470	(1,510,040)	-61.1%
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON-UNIVERSITY PA	3,073,861	4,608,538	(1,534,677)	-49.9%
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS	1,430,676	2,976,279	(1,545,603)	-108.0%
DUKE UNIVERSITY	7,727,680	9,314,704	(1,587,024)	-20.5%
NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY-MAIN CA	2,051,337	3,642,934	(1,591,597)	-77.6%
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI-MAIN CAMPUS	5,238,462	7,078,927	(1,840,465)	-35.1%
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY	3,445,782	5,492,701	(2,046,919)	-59.4%
WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY	1,535,550	3,632,952	(2,097,402)	-136.6%
RICE UNIVERSITY	3,486,850	5,870,723	(2,383,873)	-68.4%
NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY	2,267,048	4,655,778	(2,388,730)	-105.4%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	4,621,399	7,030,197	(2,408,798)	-52.1%
SUNY AT BUFFALO	991,824	3,473,132	(2,481,308)	-250.2%
KENT STATE UNIVERSITY-MAIN CAMPUS	777,969	3,466,219	(2,688,250)	-345.5%
UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO	1,424,249	4,235,361	(2,811,112)	-197.4%
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA-LAS VEGAS	2,597,623	5,486,749	(2,889,126)	-111.2%
UNIVERSITY OF AKRON MAIN CAMPUS	868,287	3,764,563	(2,896,276)	-333.6%
UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA	2,262,178	5,186,735	(2,924,557)	-129.3%
FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY-BOCA RAT	969,358	3,895,829	(2,926,471)	-301.9%
SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY	1,253,550	4,181,856	(2,928,306)	-233.6%
BALL STATE UNIVERSITY	799,737	3,909,226	(3,109,489)	-388.8%

1,624,392,959 966,524,535 657,868,424 40.5%